
2026
Lot # Consignor Price Buyer

Horned Dorset
Fitted Fall Yearling Ram (9/1-12/31)

29 ALAM Livestock $500.00 Sr Champion 254 Willow Evans SAINT JOHNS MI

1 Total Lots    $500.00 TOTAL $500.00 Average

Early Fall Ram Lamb (9/1-9/30)

19 Frog Hollow Farm $1,300.00 219 Andy Crawford AXSON GA

1 Total Lots    $1,300.00 TOTAL $1,300.00 Average

Late Fall Ram Lamb (10/1-11/30)

1 Greenleaf Valley $4,700.00
GRAND CHAMP - Jr

Champ
236 Madelyn Syme

SOUTH

WINDSOR
CT

13 Cassell Horned Dorsets $2,600.00
RES GRAND CHAMP - Res

Jr Champ
259 Bryce, Nora & Parker Schwartz FLEMINGSBURG KY

20 Frog Hollow Farm $1,100.00 221 Johnston Acres GROVE CITY PA

3 Total Lots    $8,400.00 TOTAL $2,800.00 Average

Winter Ram Lamb (12/01-1/31)

15 KP Livestock $700.00 254 Willow Evans SAINT JOHNS MI

1 Total Lots    $700.00 TOTAL $700.00 Average

Fitted Fall Yearling Ewe (9/1 - 12/31)

14 Cassell Horned Dorsets $3,750.00
GRAND CHAMP - Sr

Champ
273 Greenleaf Valley STONEBORO PA

25 Oberholtzer Horned Dorsets $2,000.00 Res Sr Champion 5003 Brett Martin ATTICA OH

2 Total Lots    $5,750.00 TOTAL $2,875.00 Average

SLICK Yearling Ewe

8 Cassell Horned Dorsets $2,000.00 5004 Brynlee Kreitz Keymar MD

1 Total Lots    $2,000.00 TOTAL $2,000.00 Average

Early Fall Ewe Lamb (9/1-9/30)

9 Cassell Horned Dorsets $2,500.00
RES GRAND CHAMP - Jr

Champ
278 Keaton Snipes and Konnor Barnes DE GRAFF OH

3 Greenleaf Valley $2,250.00 Res Jr Champion 259 Bryce, Nora & Parker Schwartz FLEMINGSBURG KY

22 Frog Hollow Farm $1,250.00 259 Bryce, Nora & Parker Schwartz FLEMINGSBURG KY

16 KP Livestock $750.00 216
Austin, Logan, Addison, and

Morgan Inbody
BLUFFTON OH

26 Oberholtzer Horned Dorsets $1,000.00 263 Brett Martin ATTICA OH

33 Kim Root Family Horned Dorsets $800.00 272 Jimmy Bell NEW TAZEWELL TN



Lot # Consignor Price Buyer

202 Kim Root Family Horned Dorsets $800.00 272 Jimmy Bell NEW TAZEWELL TN

7 Total Lots    $9,350.00 TOTAL $1,335.71 Average

Late Fall Ewe Lamb (10/1-11/30)

23 Frog Hollow Farm $800.00 221 Johnston Acres GROVE CITY PA

10 Cassell Horned Dorsets $2,100.00 278 Keaton Snipes and Konnor Barnes DE GRAFF OH

4 Greenleaf Valley $2,100.00 5002 Cayden Murphy PLYMOUTH IN

17 KP Livestock $900.00 269 Dorien Hatcher DANVILLE IN

2 Greenleaf Valley $1,300.00 254 Willow Evans SAINT JOHNS MI

28 Galleher Farms $1,000.00 275 Elizabeth Hatcher DANVILLE IN

27 Galleher Farms $1,000.00 271 Just 4 Fun Sheep BURLINGTON WI

34 Kim Root Family Horned Dorsets $900.00 208 Thadeus Logan ORIENT OH

8 Total Lots    $10,100.00 TOTAL $1,262.50 Average

SLICK Fall Ewe Lamb (9/1-after)

200 Paige and Logan Minter $1,000.00 259 Bryce, Nora & Parker Schwartz FLEMINGSBURG KY

5 Greenleaf Valley $1,700.00 229 Derek, Reid and Katelyn Coleman LAKEVILLE OH

18 KP Livestock $800.00 221 Johnston Acres GROVE CITY PA

201 Paige and Logan Minter $850.00 258 Emalyn & Charlee Tomaw CLOVERDALE IN

4 Total Lots    $4,350.00 TOTAL $1,087.50 Average

Horned Dorset - 28 Total Sold $42,450.00 TOTAL $1,516.07 Horned Dorset Average



2026
Lot # Consignor Price Buyer

Polled Dorset
Fitted Fall Yearling Ram (9/1-12/31)

106 Wolkow Dorsets $3,500.00 Sr Champion 231 Lobdell Stock Farm
MINERAL

POINT
WI

1 Total Lots    $3,500.00 TOTAL $3,500.00 Average

Fitted Spring Yearling Ram (1/1-8/31)

56 Spilde Dorsets $1,500.00 Res Sr Champion 207
Country Oaks Dorsets and Megan

Kasstle
DARIEN WI

1 Total Lots    $1,500.00 TOTAL $1,500.00 Average

SLICK Yearling Ram

128 Fruechte Family Dorsets $1,000.00 244 Ethan Althoff WOLCOTTVILLE IN

113 Ridgeview Acres $900.00 271 Just 4 Fun Sheep BURLINGTON WI

80 Myers Polled Dorsets $500.00 257 RC Lyons QUAKER CITY OH

3 Total Lots    $2,400.00 TOTAL $800.00 Average

Early Fall Ram Lamb (9/1-9/30)

58 Spilde Dorsets $7,500.00
GRAND CHAMP - Jr

Champ
206 Dam Road Dorsets DELAVAN WI

67 Pine Knob Farm $2,700.00
RES GRAND CHAMP - Res

Jr Champ
247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

94 Nichols Sheep Farm $700.00 235 Jennifer & Jason Apple GREENFIELD IN

66 Pine Knob Farm $1,400.00 203 Dennis Loenser GENESEO IL

57 Spilde Dorsets $1,000.00 248 Maureen Lien and Daughters PORTAGE WI

107 Wolkow Dorsets $600.00 257 RC Lyons QUAKER CITY OH

74 TM Livestock $600.00 249 Colby Tool MONROE IA

7 Total Lots    $14,500.00 TOTAL $2,071.43 Average

Late Fall Ram Lamb (10/1-11/30)

52 Hilltop Dorsets $400.00 227 Nash Arthur GREENFIELD IN

75 TM Livestock $750.00 211 Stephen Campbell BLAIRSVILLE PA

84 Quarter Mile Farms $900.00 220 Simmons Family Farm ADEL GA

3 Total Lots    $2,050.00 TOTAL $683.33 Average

SLICK Fall Ram Lamb (9/1-after)

129 Coleman Club Lambs $1,400.00 267 Bill Simmons MEDINA OH

118 Scotch Lane Farm $700.00 214 Sunny Valley Farm MANHEIM PA

81 Myers Polled Dorsets $400.00 227 Nash Arthur GREENFIELD IN

131 Purple Ribbon Farms $500.00 219 Andy Crawford AXSON GA



Lot # Consignor Price Buyer

4 Total Lots    $3,000.00 TOTAL $750.00 Average

Fitted Fall Yearling Ewe (9/1 - 12/31)

88 Crouch Dorsets $2,000.00 222 Mclayn Musick/MM Livestock CAMP POINT IL

109 Wolkow Dorsets $2,500.00 253 Harper and/or Hadley Nichols JERSEYVILLE IL

68 Pine Knob Farm $1,750.00 5006 Kendrick Dorsets ASTORIA IL

53 Hilltop Dorsets $1,750.00 201
Luke, Brandt, Claire and Beckett

Spilde
STOUGHTON WI

124 Trail Run Dorsets $900.00 257 RC Lyons QUAKER CITY OH

132 Purple Ribbon Farms $1,000.00 214 Sunny Valley Farm MANHEIM PA

108 Wolkow Dorsets $1,500.00 203 Dennis Loenser GENESEO IL

116 Stunkel Dorsets $500.00 257 RC Lyons QUAKER CITY OH

8 Total Lots    $11,900.00 TOTAL $1,487.50 Average

Fitted Spring Yearling Ewe (1/1 - 8/31)

89 Crouch Dorsets $4,000.00
RES GRAND CHAMP - Sr

Champ
252 Sandra Binder ROCK CITY IL

61 Spilde Dorsets $3,500.00 Res Sr Champion 204 Glenn Stunkel DICKERSON MD

59 Spilde Dorsets $4,000.00 510 Grace Devries FREEPORT IL

134 BarnTalk Livestock $1,300.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

69 Pine Knob Farm $5,250.00 265 Ample Amity Farms DAYTON OH

54 Hilltop Dorsets $900.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

121 Duane Aldrich $1,800.00 222 Mclayn Musick/MM Livestock CAMP POINT IL

125 Trail Run Dorsets $1,000.00 202 Piller Grandkids MENDOTA IL

85 Quarter Mile Farms $1,900.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

60 Spilde Dorsets $1,000.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

123 Duane Aldrich $800.00 231 Lobdell Stock Farm
MINERAL

POINT
WI

122 Duane Aldrich $1,700.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

115 Lien Dorsets $700.00 203 Dennis Loenser GENESEO IL

114 Lien Dorsets $900.00 280 Georgianna Wyderka AURORA IN

14 Total Lots    $28,750.00 TOTAL $2,053.57 Average

SLICK Yearling Ewe

79 TM Livestock $1,250.00 253 Harper and/or Hadley Nichols JERSEYVILLE IL

82 Myers Polled Dorsets $500.00 229 Derek, Reid and Katelyn Coleman LAKEVILLE OH

2 Total Lots    $1,750.00 TOTAL $875.00 Average

Early Fall Ewe Lamb (9/1-9/30)

96 Nichols Sheep Farm $4,500.00
GRAND CHAMP - Jr

Champ
239 Show Girlz Sheep Company PARIS IL

72 Lobdell Dorsets $2,500.00 Res Jr Champion 222 Mclayn Musick/MM Livestock CAMP POINT IL

62 Spilde Dorsets $2,500.00 255 Hadley Paulus WEST MILTON OH

55 Hilltop Dorsets $1,000.00 211 Stephen Campbell BLAIRSVILLE PA

92 Lobdell Stock Farm $1,200.00 247 Devon Wolkow DE SMET SD

63 Spilde Dorsets $2,000.00 222 Mclayn Musick/MM Livestock CAMP POINT IL

90 Crouch Dorsets $1,500.00 240 Brown Show Stock HILLSDALE MI

110 Wolkow Dorsets $1,100.00 262 Vondenhuevel Kids SAINT MARYS OH

64 Spilde Dorsets $1,600.00 5008 Theo Angus PIPER CITY IL

126 Trail Run Dorsets $800.00 282 Kashtyn Brehahl BERTHOLD ND

86 Quarter Mile Farms $800.00 240 Brown Show Stock HILLSDALE MI



Lot # Consignor Price Buyer

11 Total Lots    $19,500.00 TOTAL $1,772.73 Average

Late Fall Ewe Lamb (10/1-11/30)

97 Nichols Sheep Farm $5,500.00 510 Grace Devries FREEPORT IL

77 TM Livestock $900.00 249 Colby Tool MONROE IA

127 Trail Run Dorsets $1,250.00 211 Stephen Campbell BLAIRSVILLE PA

111 Wolkow Dorsets $1,750.00 266 Delaney Crouch MAROA IL

65 Spilde Dorsets $2,100.00 202 Piller Grandkids MENDOTA IL

91 Crouch Dorsets $1,100.00 280 Georgianna Wyderka AURORA IN

112 The Colonel\'s Flock $500.00 262 Vondenhuevel Kids SAINT MARYS OH

93 Lobdell Stock Farm $500.00 215
Joshua, Jessica, Jamie, Jenna,

Justine and Jacob Lindow
CHILI WI

87 Quarter Mile Farms $600.00 214 Sunny Valley Farm MANHEIM PA

9 Total Lots    $14,200.00 TOTAL $1,577.78 Average

SLICK Fall Ewe Lamb (9/1- after)

130 Coleman Club Lambs $1,500.00 276 406 Club Lambs MANHATTAN MT

120 Scotch Lane Farm $1,250.00 240 Brown Show Stock HILLSDALE MI

119 Scotch Lane Farm $1,000.00 261 Bryce Mueller WADSWORTH OH

83 Myers Polled Dorsets $500.00 214 Sunny Valley Farm MANHEIM PA

4 Total Lots    $4,250.00 TOTAL $1,062.50 Average

Polled Dorset - 67 Total Sold $107,300.00 TOTAL $1,601.49 Polled Dorset Average


